UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0700810117 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/08/2007 12:43 PM Pg: 1 of 3

35742272

Recording Requested by & When Recorded Return To:
US Recordings, Inc.
2323 Country Drive Ste 201
St. Zaul, MN 55117

RFC Loan Number: 3812250 Seller Loan Number: 37098

12-18-2006

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT of MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Homecomings Financial, LLC fka Homecomings Financial Network, Inc.

One Meridian Crossii gs, Suite 100, Minneapolis, MN 55423-3940

the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to

The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A. as successor to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. as Trustee

c/o Residential Funding Company, LLC 225.5 N Ontario, Suite 400, Burbank, CA 91504-3190

all beneficial interest under that certain Mortgage dated 6/27/2002 executed by TAMIE A. CHRISTMAS, an unmarried person

TO/FOR: CONCORDE ACCEPTANCE CORPORATION

and recorded in Book _____ on Page ____ as Instrument No. 0020729463 on 7/2/2002 of official Records in the County Recorder's Office of COOK County, Illinois.

PIN#:31-35-325-011-0000

Mortgage Amount:

\$251,910.00

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

Homecomings Financial, LLC fka Homecomings Financial Network, Inc.

NAME: Lisa Uchegbu

TITLE: Assistant Secretary

SCYSSYM M

0700810117 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF COUNTY OF Minnesota) Hennepin)

On 12/18/2006 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State personally appeared Lisa Uchegbu, Assistant Secretary of Homecomings Financial, LLC fka Homecomings Financial Network, Inc. personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he excerted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said State

Prepared by Lisa Uchegbu

Residential Funding Company, LLC One Meridian Crossings, Ste. 100 Minneapolis, MN 55423, (952)979-4000

Parcel I.D.: 31-35-325-011-0000

Property Address: 3605 W LEE STREET RICHTON PARK, IL 30471 Clert's Office

LEGAL: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL

0700810117 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 199 IN UNIT NUMBER 4, FALCON CREST STATES, RICHTON PARK, A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 228 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 223.44 FEET THIREOF) IN UNIT NUMBER 3 IN FALCON CREST ESTATES, A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN 7th Clark's Office COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Tex ID: 31-35-325-011-0000

ASSIGNMENT OF MO LOAN# 8812250 US Recordings